CITY OF FOUNTAINS

HEART OF THE NATION

KANSAS CITY
MISSOURI

City of Kansas City, Missouri
Aviation Department
Finance & Accounting Division

July 31, 2024

Car Rental Managers
Kansas City International Airport
Kansas City, Missouri

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For your information, the gross receipts reported by each car rental concessionaire

for the month of June 2024 compared to the same month last year are as follows:

On-Airport

Avis Budget Group

The Kansas City Landsman, LLC (Budget)
DTAG (Dollar/Thrifty)

Enterprise Leasing Company of KS

Hertz Corporation

DFC Enterprises Inc. (Ace/Payless/Fox)
Vanguard Car Rental USA Inc.

Sixt *

Sincerely,

Alexander Kirby
Analyst
816-243-3206

2024

3,288,596.66
833,346.15
678,297.83
2,207,999.93
2,368,384.62
334,934.11
3,280,014.44
820,131.44

2023

$ 13,811,705.18

3,620,290.14
978,668.58
739,731.85
1,892,221.33
2,306,377.40
426,293.62
3,240,943.98
0.00

$ 13,204,526.90

Percent of
Increase

(Decrease)

(9.16)
(14.85)
(8.30)

16.69

2.69
(21.43)

1.21

NA
4.60



