

City of Kansas City, Missouri Aviation Department Finance & Accounting Division

July 31, 2024

Car Rental Managers Kansas City International Airport Kansas City, Missouri

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For your information, the gross receipts reported by each car rental concessionaire for the month of June 2024 compared to the same month last year are as follows:

			Percent of Increase
	2024	2023	(Decrease)
On-Airport			
Avis Budget Group	3,288,596.66	3,620,290.14	(9.16)
The Kansas City Landsman, LLC (Budget)	833,346.15	978,668.58	(14.85)
DTAG (Dollar/Thrifty)	678,297.83	739,731.85	(8.30)
Enterprise Leasing Company of KS	2,207,999.93	1,892,221.33	16.69
Hertz Corporation	2,368,384.62	2,306,377.40	2.69
DFC Enterprises Inc. (Ace/Payless/Fox)	334,934.11	426,293.62	(21.43)
Vanguard Car Rental USA Inc.	3,280,014.44	3,240,943.98	1.21
Sixt *	820,131.44	0.00	NA
	\$ 13,811,705.18	\$ 13,204,526.90	4.60

Sincerely,

Alexander Kirby Analyst 816-243-3206